
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

August 7, 2024 

 

SHARON FUENTES 

TOTAL ORTHO MEDICAL SUPPLIES SOLUTION, INC. 

Bgry. Sacred Heart, Quezon City, Philippines 

 

Dear Ms. Fuentes,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date July 2, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF TITANIUM ORTHO IMPLANTS WITH INSTRUMENTATION (2024-06-062-G) 

for the contract price of equivalent to TWELVE MILLION EIGHTEEN THOUSAND 

PESOS (Php12,018,000.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to 

Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

1 LOT PROCUREMENT OF TITANIUM ORTHO IMPLANTS WITH 

INSTRUMENTATION UNDER FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT 

  LIST OF ORTHO IMPLANTS 

1 set Total Hip Prosthesis Cemented 115,000.00 115,000.00 

1 set Total Hip Prosthesis Cementless 215,000.00 215,000.00 

1 set Hybrid Total Hip Prosthesis 205,000.00 205,000.00 

1 set Bi-Polar Cemented 138,000.00 138,000.00 

1 set Bi-Polar Cementless 188,000.00 188,000.00 

2 set Partial Hip Anthroplasty 53,000.00 106,000.00 

1 set Total Knee Replacement 180,000.00 180,000.00 

10 set Interlocking nail (Titanium) 63,000.00 630,000.00 

20 set Locking Plate (Proximal, Distal femur, 75,000.00 1,500,000.00 

30 set Locking Plate (Proximal, Distal Tibia, 
Clavicular, Olecranon, proximal, 

fibular) 

73,000.00 2,190,000.00 

20 set Locking Plate (Proximal, Distal 

Humerus, Distal Radius) 

58,000.00 1,160,000.00 

40 set Dynamic Compression Lock Plate 

(Narrow, Broad, compression hip 

screws, L-plate, T-plate) 

53,000.00 2,120,000.00 

10 set Tubular plate (semi tubular, 1/3 
tubular) 

23,000.00 230,000.00 

25 set Dynamic Compression plate (Mini, 

Recon Plate) 

23,000.00 575,000.00 

60 set External Fixator (mini, femur, tibia, 
delta, spanning) 

23,000.00 1,380,000.00 

20 set Wires (Patella..) 14,000.00 280,000.00 

120 set Pins (pins, kwires) 4,800.00 576,000.00 

5 set Antibiotic Beads 23,000.00 115,000.00 

5 set Bongross 23,000.00 115,000.00 

Total    12,018,000.00 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

You are hereby required to provide within ten calendar (10) days from the receipt of the Notice of 

Award (NOA) the performance security in any acceptable forms stipulated below equivalent to the 
percentage of the total contract price. 

Form of Performance Security Amount of Performance Security (Equal 

to Percentage of the Total Contract 

Price) 

A. Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank 

 

 
Goods and Consulting Services- Five 
Percent (5%) 
 
Infrastructure- Ten Percent (10%) 

B. Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a 
Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be 
confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if 
issued by a foreign bank 

C. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance 
company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to 
issue such security 

 
Thirty Percent (30%) 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the 

award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 
 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


